

Hoora the Calera & Shelby Railroad!

Bring the family for an unforgettable vintage train ride through the forests of Shelby County, Alabama. Choose to board climate-controlled coaches, open-air cars, or upgrade your tickets to ride in the caboose or locomotive!

Get tickets online for Saturday-only train rides and special-themed weekend events, or get tickets at will-call, as available.

The Heart of Dixie Railroad Museum is located just off Exit 228 of I-65 between Birmingham and Montgomery.

www.hodrrm.org | info@hodrrm.org | (205) 668-3435 1919 9th Street | Calera, AL 35040



Heart of Dixie Railroad Museum

the Official Railroad Museum of the State of Alabama!

Learn of Alabama's rich railroading heritage through historic equipment. authentic depots, educational exhibits, and operational trains!

Ride the diesel-electric Calera & Shelby train and Shelby & Southern Narrow Gauge Steam Railroad. Train rides are available on Saturdavs and during special events only.



- Field Trips
- Volunteering
- Museum Tours
- Birthday Parties
- Boone Library Access
- Photography Sessions
- Weekday Group Charters

Giftshop Open: Tuesdays - Saturdays Train Rides: Saturdays (March-Oct.) & Special Events Find all events, tickets & hours of operation online!





www.alabama.travel

discovershelby.com

www.hodrrm.org | info@hodrrm.org | (205) 668-3435 1919 9th Street | Calera, AL 35040

The Heart of Dixie Railroad Museum is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization dedicated to the operation of historically significant railway equipment. All exhibits, operating trains & educational programs function as unique means of fundraising, tourism, recreation, and the preservation of the rich railroading history of Alabama & of our nation.